SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

Minor and consequential amendments

PART 2

Amendments of subordinate legislation

The Human Fertilisation and Embryology (Parental Orders) Regulations 2018

- **84.**—(1) In Schedule 4 (references to adoption etc in enactments to be read as references to effect of parental order etc), paragraph 5 is amended as follows.
- (2) In head (a) for the words "the Adoption (Northern Ireland) Order 1987" in each place they appear substitute "the Adoption and Children Act (Northern Ireland) 2022".
 - (3) In head (b)—
 - (a) for "Article 50 of the Adoption (Northern Ireland) Order 1987" substitute "section 76 of the Adoption and Children Act (Northern Ireland) 2022";
 - (b) for "Article 50 of that Order" substitute "section 76 of that Act".